
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES 

DIPLOMA PRO-.J£CT 

A MULTIMEDIA GUIDE TO 

PANCYPRIAN GYMNASIUM 

CS/212 

CONSTANTINOS PS_It DG-ENIS 

9 JUNE 1999 



INTRODUCTION 

This project is not supposed to solve any specific kind of information 

technology problem. Its aim is to provide the users an easy way to gain 

access to infonnation about the pancyprian gymnasium. 

The project is going to bede~loped for about four months in order 

to be completed. During this period l' n try to get a clear view of what 

multimedia is and try to collect the right infonnation and following an 

appropriate approach to develop an application in the best possible way. 

2 



Chapter 

Acknowledgments 

Summary 

Introduction 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

1. Initial Investigation 

1.1 Initial investigation Report (introduction) 

1.1.2 Information about the Pancyprian Gymnasium 

1.1.3 Considerations of the system 

Conclusion 

1.2 Feasibility 

Introduction 

1.2.1 Recommendations 

1.2.2 Technical feasibility 

1.2.3 Financial feasibility 

1.2.4 Schedule feasibility 

1.2.5 Operational feasibility 

Conclusion 

2. Analysis And General Design 

2.1 Existing system Review 

2.2 New system Requirements 

2.3 New system Design Introduction 

Page 

1 

2 

3 

4 

7 

8 

9 

10 

10 

15 

20 

20 

21 

22 

22 

23 



2.4 Implementation and Installation Introduction 

3. Detail Design and Implementation Phase 

3.1 Technical Design 

3.1.1 Detailed design and Specification 

3.2 Test Specification & Planning 

3.2.1 Program Test Specification 

3.3 User Training 

3.4 System Test 

4. Installation Phase 

4.1 System Installation 

5. System Installation 

Post Implementation Review 

APPENDICES 

Appendix A- Time Table 

Appendix B- Context Diagram 

Appendix C- Rough Sketches 

24 

25 

26 

28 

29 

30 

31 


