HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES

DIPLOMA PROJECT

A MULTIMEDIA GUIDE TO PANCYPRIAN GYMNASIUM CS/212

CONSTANTINOS PSILOGENIS
9 JUNE 1999

INTRODUCTION

This project is not supposed to solve any specific kind of information technology problem. Its aim is to provide the users an easy way to gain access to information about the pancyprian gymnasium.

The project is going to be developed for about four months in order to be completed. During this period I'll try to get a clear view of what multimedia is and try to collect the right information and following an appropriate approach to develop an application in the best possible way.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter	Page
Acknowledgments	
Summary	1
Introduction	2
1. Initial Investigation	
1.1 Initial investigation Report (introduction)	3
1.1.2 Information about the Pancyprian Gymnasium	4
1.1.3 Considerations of the system	7
Conclusion	8
1.2 Feasibility	
Introduction	9
1.2.1 Recommendations	10
1.2.2 Technical feasibility	10
1.2.3 Financial feasibility	15
1.2.4 Schedule feasibility	20
1.2.5 Operational feasibility	20
Conclusion	21
2. Analysis And General Design	
2.1 Existing system Review	22
2.2 New system Requirements	22
2.3 New system Design Introduction	23

2.4 Implementation and Installation Introduction	24
3. Detail Design and Implementation Phase	
3.1 Technical Design	
3.1.1 Detailed design and Specification	25
3.2 Test Specification & Planning	
3.2.1 Program Test Specification	26
3.3 User Training	28
3.4 System Test	29
4. <u>Installation Phase</u>	
4.1 System Installation	30
5. System Installation	
Post Implementation Review	31
APPENDICES	
Appendix A- Time Table	

Appendix B- Context Diagram

Appendix C- Rough Sketches